ELProduct data sheet
Electric air heater with
plain stainless steel
heating coil
Electric air heater
EL
For the electric reheating of airflows in circular ducting
Circular electric air heater for the reheating of airflows, suitable for VAV terminal units

2 Nominal size [mm]
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
Order Example: EL/160
Nominal size 160 mm
6 PD-01/2026 - DE/en
ELProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Electric air heater – dimensions
Ø
D
278
375
H
3
~ 85
42
2
1
Dimensions and weights of the electric air heater
NS ØD H3 m [kg]
100 99 116 2
125 124 141 2.5
160 159 176 2.9
200 199 216 3.7
250 249 266 4.5
315 314 331 6.7
400 399 416 8.1
General information on commissioning
Installation in horizontal or vertical ducts
Installation only in ducts made of non-cumbustible and temperature resistant material
An arrow at the side of the casing indicates the only acceptable airflow direction
A straight duct section of at least 2D is required upstream and downstream of:
components such as volume flow controllers, flow adjustment dampers, valves and filters
bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the duct
We recommend installing the air heater downstream of a VAV terminal unit, otherwise the terminal unit's flow rate measuring
system may be affected by the higher air temperature
The control equipment box may be fitted on the top or at the side (90° max.). The control equipment box must not be fitted at
the bottom of the duct
At least 30 mm distance between the sheet metal casing and wood or other combustible materials
Dimensions and weight
1 Arrow indicating the airflow direction (on the side of the control equipment box)
2 Cable penetrations
Installation details
7 PD-01/2026 - DE/en
ELProduct data sheet
▪
▪
Capacity control and supply connections to be provided by others
Airflow monitoring is required and to be provided by others
Correct assignment of types for installation, wiring and commissioning; see also the manufacturer's documentation
Order code Type according to manufacturer (see installation manual)
EL/100 CV10 - 04 - 1M
EL/125 CV12 - 09 - 1M
EL/160 CV16 - 12 - 1M
EL/200 CV20 - 21 - 1M
EL/250 CV25 - 30 - 2M
EL/315 CV31 - 60 - 3M
EL/400 CV40 - 90 - 3M
8 PD-01/2026 - DE/en
ELProduct data sheet
Access to control equipment box and reset device for the